

HB20-1206

HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENT

Third Reading

BY REPRESENTATIVE Michaelson Jenet

1 Amend engrossed bill, page 9, line 15, strike "registered" and substitute  
2 "~~registered~~ UNLICENSED".

3 Page 9, line 19, strike "registered" and substitute "~~registered~~  
4 UNLICENSED".

5 Page 26, line 18, strike the first "TO" and substitute "RENEW HIS OR HER  
6 REGISTRATION AND".

7 Page 36, line 18, strike "~~psychotherapist,~~" and substitute "UNLICENSED  
8 psychotherapist,".

9 Page 36, strike lines 20 through 27.

10 Page 37, strike lines 1 and 2.

11 Renumber succeeding sections accordingly.

12 Page 43, strike lines 21 through 27.

13 Page 44, strike line 1.

14 Renumber succeeding sections accordingly.

15 Page 50, strike lines 9 through 21 and substitute:

16 **"SECTION 70. Safety clause.** The general assembly hereby  
17 finds, determines, and declares that this act is necessary for the immediate  
18 preservation of the public peace, health, or safety.".

\*\* \*\* \*\* \*\* \*\*